

Spl. Case No.70 of 2020

Order No.04 dt. 16/03/2021

Sole accused, namely, Partha Chatterjee on Court bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

De facto complainant is not present.

Prosecution is directed to issue notice to the de facto complainant/ victim.

To 13/04/2021 for appearance of the accused person and de facto complainant and consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Howrah