

Special Court Case No. 70 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW01-002684-2020
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.20,

Dated : 08.09.2023

Today, the date is fixed for appearance of accused person and hearing petition in presence of de facto complainant .

Sole accused on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the de facto complainant is also present and submitted that the de facto complainant has moved before the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta against the order of this Court dated 27/09/2022 and the same is pending.

Ld. Special PP, Howrah is present.

In view of the above, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 12/12/2023 for appearance of accused person and hearing petition in presence of de facto complainant .

Dictated & Corrected by me.

SPL Court, Howrah.

Judge, Special Court on SC & ST(POA) Act-cum-
Additional Session Judge, 1st Court ,Howrah