

Special Court Case No. 70 of 2020
CNR Number :WBHW01- 002684-2020
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 25, Dated : 24.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and hearing petition in presence of the de facto complainant.

Sole accused person on C/B, is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

De facto complainant is not present today.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **11.12.2024** for appearance of the accused person and hearing petition in presence of de facto complainant.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Howrah-cum-Judge,
Special Court on SC & ST (POA) Act, Howrah.